



Republic of the Philippines
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO

Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

February 10, 2022

MR. RODERICK G. DIAZ
 Proprietor
R. G. DIAZ BUILDERS & TRADING
 10 San Nicolas, Betis, Guagua, Pampanga

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to **BAC Resolution No. 024, Series of 2022**, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the **Local Access Road Opening (Dangare at Viakalan), Villa Cerveza, Victoria, Oriental Mindoro (Limits= 0+000.00 to 1+082; Net Length= 1082.00 meters; Road Width incl. shouldering(m)= 8; Road Width (m)= 5)** is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the **Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid** at a contract price equivalent to **NINETEEN MILLION FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY TWO PESOS AND 76/100 ONLY (Php 19,486,782.76)**.

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
PART A	FACILITIES FOR THE ENGINEER			
A.1.1(3)	Construction of Field Office for the Engineer	1.00 L.S.	192,104.40	192,104.40
PART B	OTHER GENERAL REQUIREMENTS			
B9	Mobilization and Demobilization	1.00 lot	176,077.11	176,077.11
B.8(1)	Roadway Safety and Traffic Management	119.00 day	2,903.84	345,556.96
B.4.1	Construction Survey and Staking	1.08 km.	13,475.64	14,553.69
B.7(1)	Occupational Safety and Health	3.97 months	37,032.74	147,019.98
B.5	Project Sign Board	2.00 ea.	8,238.79	16,477.58
PART C	EARTHWORKS			
100(1)	Clearing & Grubbing	10820.00 sq.m.	22.51	243,558.20
102(2)a	Roadway Excavation (Surplus Common)	847.66 cu.m.	207.07	175,524.96
103(1)a	Structure Excavation	2246.52 cu.m.	286.27	643,111.28
104(2)a	Embankment from Borrow	25.45 cu.m.	1,063.81	27,073.96
104(1)b	Embankment from Roadway Excavation	2542.99 cu.m.	315.85	803,203.39
105(1)a	Subgrade Preparation	8656.00 sq.m.	22.35	193,461.60
PART D	SUBBASE COURSE			
200(1)	Aggregate Subbase Course	2471.67 cu.m	962.14	2,378,092.57
PART E	SURFACE COURSE			
311(1)b1	PCCP- 200 mm thk	5470.00 sq.m	1,171.84	6,409,964.80
PART F	DRAINAGE & SLOPE PROTECTION STRUCTURE			
404	Reinforcing Steel Bars	25844.36 kg.	66.94	1,730,021.46
405	Structural Concrete Class A	221.58 cu.m.	7,163.24	1,587,230.72
500(1)a3	Pipe Culvert 910mm dia. (36")	18.00 l.m.	4,861.39	87,505.02
500(1)a5	Pipe Culvert 1200mm dia. (48"Ø)	27.00 l.m.	6,657.78	179,760.06
505(5)2a	Grouted Riprap (Class A)	687.32 cu.m.	3,639.63	2,501,590.49
506	Stone Masonry	356.27 cu.m.	4,588.92	1,634,894.53
TOTAL			Php 19,486,782.76	